
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

MILITARY & FEDERAL
CONSTRUCTION CO

ROCKY MOUNT, NC RALEIGH, NC JACKSONVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 45,000.00 52,500.00 52,471.00

0002 0000400000-N 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING Lump Sum 9,000.00 17,500.00 63,223.00

0003 0043000000-N 226 GRADING (226) Lump Sum 140,000.00 310,666.15 519,899.00

0004 0134000000-E 240 DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION 150 20.00 3,000.00 25.00 3,750.00 42.00 6,300.00CY

0005 0318000000-E 300 FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS 10 90.00 900.00 95.00 950.00 205.00 2,050.00TON

0006 0321000000-E 300 FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A) 10 7.00 70.00 7.50 75.00 115.00 1,150.00SY

0007 0343000000-E 310 15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE 160 64.00 10,240.00 73.00 11,680.00 95.00 15,200.00LF

0008 0448200000-E 310 15" RCP CULV CLASS IV 20 120.00 2,400.00 125.00 2,500.00 291.00 5,820.00LF

0009 0995000000-E 340 PIPE REMOVAL 124 25.00 3,100.00 20.00 2,480.00 27.00 3,348.00LF

0010 1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE 10 200.00 2,000.00 135.00 1,350.00 170.00 1,700.00TON

0011 1308000000-E 607 MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****
(0" TO 2")

900 15.00 13,500.00 16.00 14,400.00 20.00 18,000.00SY

0012 1491000000-E 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C 800 89.00 71,200.00 105.00 84,000.00 131.00 104,800.00TON

0013 1503000000-E 610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C 1,750 100.00 175,000.00 85.00 148,750.00 137.00 239,750.00TON

0014 1523000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C 1,500 90.00 135,000.00 85.00 127,500.00 125.00 187,500.00TON

0015 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 210 550.00 115,500.00 615.00 129,150.00 687.00 144,270.00TON

0016 1881000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)
SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS 18"

160 10.00 1,600.00 0.57 91.20 48.00 7,680.00LF

0017 1881000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)
SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS 8"

2,970 2.00 5,940.00 0.57 1,692.90 7.00 20,790.00LF

0018 2253000000-E 840 PIPE COLLARS 0.399 5,000.00 1,995.00 2,750.00 1,097.25 10,041.00 4,006.36CY

0019 2647000000-E 852 5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD) 570 80.00 45,600.00 65.00 37,050.00 156.00 88,920.00SY

0020 2845000000-N 858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES 5 1,000.00 5,000.00 650.00 3,250.00 3,088.00 15,440.00EA

0021 3030000000-E 862 STL BEAM GUARDRAIL 37.5 35.00 1,312.50 28.00 1,050.00 44.00 1,650.00LF

0022 3045000000-E 862 SBGR SHOP CURVED 62.5 40.00 2,500.00 30.00 1,875.00 50.00 3,125.00LF

0023 3150000000-N 862 ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS 5 55.00 275.00 11.00 55.00 69.00 345.00EA

0024 3195000000-N 862 GR END TYPE AT-1 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 2,498.00 2,498.00EA

0025 3287000000-N 862 GR END TYPE TL-3 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,150.00 4,150.00 6,245.00 6,245.00EA

0026 4237000000-N 907 STOCKPILE SIGN, D, E, F 19 50.00 950.00 50.00 950.00 581.00 11,039.00EA

0027 4400000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT) 128 10.00 1,280.00 14.00 1,792.00 28.00 3,584.00SF

0028 4405000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT) 96 9.00 864.00 50.00 4,800.00 111.00 10,656.00SF

0029 4415000000-N 1115 FLASHING ARROW BOARD 1 1,250.00 1,250.00 500.00 500.00 2,993.00 2,993.00EA

0030 4420000000-N 1120 PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN 2 4,250.00 8,500.00 5,250.00 10,500.00 9,097.00 18,194.00EA

0031 4430000000-N 1130 DRUMS 250 20.00 5,000.00 18.00 4,500.00 172.00 43,000.00EA

0032 4455000000-N 1150 FLAGGER 40 600.00 24,000.00 975.00 39,000.00 1,312.00 52,480.00DAY

0033 4480000000-N 1165 TMA 1 12,500.00 12,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 20,984.00 20,984.00EA

0034 4510000000-N 1190 LAW ENFORCEMENT 40 100.00 4,000.00 65.00 2,600.00 105.00 4,200.00HR

0035 4688000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS 9,450 1.00 9,450.00 0.85 8,032.50 1.00 9,450.00LF

0036 4700000000-E 1205 12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS 425 3.20 1,360.00 10.00 4,250.00 4.00 1,700.00LF

0037 4709000000-E 1205 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS 82 13.00 1,066.00 18.00 1,476.00 16.00 1,312.00LF

0038 4720000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90 8 375.00 3,000.00 200.00 1,600.00 469.00 3,752.00EA

0039 4725000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS 8 355.00 2,840.00 200.00 1,600.00 443.00 3,544.00EA
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BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

MILITARY & FEDERAL
CONSTRUCTION CO

ROCKY MOUNT, NC RALEIGH, NC JACKSONVILLE, NC

0040 4815000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6" 6,500 0.80 5,200.00 0.77 5,005.00 0.99 6,435.00LF

0041 4905100000-N 1253 NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER 130 80.00 10,400.00 100.00 13,000.00 100.00 13,000.00EA

0042 6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 200 4.00 800.00 3.50 700.00 11.00 2,200.00LF

0043 6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B 10 200.00 2,000.00 150.00 1,500.00 186.00 1,860.00TON

0044 6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 5 200.00 1,000.00 145.00 725.00 309.00 1,545.00TON

0045 6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL 325 2.30 747.50 5.00 1,625.00 5.00 1,625.00SY

0046 6071002000-E 1642 FLOCCULANT 5 5.00 25.00 9.00 45.00 195.00 975.00LB

0047 6071010000-E 1642 WATTLE 110 13.75 1,512.50 25.00 2,750.00 21.00 2,310.00LF

0048 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING 2.5 3,250.00 8,125.00 3,650.00 9,125.00 17,421.00 43,552.50ACR

0049 6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 50 12.75 637.50 1.00 50.00 49.00 2,450.00LB

0050 6093000000-E 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING 5 100.00 500.00 600.00 3,000.00 63.00 315.00TON

0051 6117000000-N 1675 RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL 4 750.00 3,000.00 50.00 200.00 650.00 2,600.00EA

0052 6117500000-N SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE 1 600.00 600.00 750.00 750.00 817.00 817.00EA

0053 7948000000-N 1757 TRAFFIC SIGNAL REMOVAL 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 7,494.00 7,494.00EA

TOTAL 912,740.00 TOTAL 1,088,888.00 TOTAL 1,790,246.86CONTRACT TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL 912,740.00 SUB-TOTAL 1,088,888.00 SUB-TOTAL 1,790,246.86ROADWAY ITEMS
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S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

WILSON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 99,700.00

0002 0000400000-N 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING Lump Sum 44,000.00

0003 0043000000-N 226 GRADING (226) Lump Sum 884,000.00

0004 0134000000-E 240 DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION 150 40.00 6,000.00CY

0005 0318000000-E 300 FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS 10 108.00 1,080.00TON

0006 0321000000-E 300 FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A) 10 18.00 180.00SY

0007 0343000000-E 310 15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE 160 113.35 18,136.00LF

0008 0448200000-E 310 15" RCP CULV CLASS IV 20 133.35 2,667.00LF

0009 0995000000-E 340 PIPE REMOVAL 124 71.00 8,804.00LF

0010 1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE 10 215.00 2,150.00TON

0011 1308000000-E 607 MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****
(0" TO 2")

900 36.00 32,400.00SY

0012 1491000000-E 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C 800 118.50 94,800.00TON

0013 1503000000-E 610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C 1,750 151.50 265,125.00TON

0014 1523000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C 1,500 97.00 145,500.00TON

0015 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 210 688.00 144,480.00TON

0016 1881000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)
SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS 18"

160 0.50 80.00LF

0017 1881000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)
SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS 8"

2,970 0.50 1,485.00LF

0018 2253000000-E 840 PIPE COLLARS 0.399 3,208.02 1,280.00CY

0019 2647000000-E 852 5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD) 570 65.00 37,050.00SY

0020 2845000000-N 858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES 5 1,000.00 5,000.00EA

0021 3030000000-E 862 STL BEAM GUARDRAIL 37.5 35.00 1,312.50LF

0022 3045000000-E 862 SBGR SHOP CURVED 62.5 40.00 2,500.00LF

0023 3150000000-N 862 ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS 5 55.00 275.00EA

0024 3195000000-N 862 GR END TYPE AT-1 1 2,000.00 2,000.00EA

0025 3287000000-N 862 GR END TYPE TL-3 1 5,000.00 5,000.00EA

0026 4237000000-N 907 STOCKPILE SIGN, D, E, F 19 150.00 2,850.00EA

0027 4400000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT) 128 6.50 832.00SF

0028 4405000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT) 96 13.00 1,248.00SF

0029 4415000000-N 1115 FLASHING ARROW BOARD 1 3,440.96 3,440.96EA

0030 4420000000-N 1120 PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN 2 7,675.70 15,351.40EA

0031 4430000000-N 1130 DRUMS 250 44.37 11,092.50EA

0032 4455000000-N 1150 FLAGGER 40 1,150.00 46,000.00DAY

0033 4480000000-N 1165 TMA 1 45,600.00 45,600.00EA

0034 4510000000-N 1190 LAW ENFORCEMENT 40 150.00 6,000.00HR

0035 4688000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS 9,450 2.10 19,845.00LF

0036 4700000000-E 1205 12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS 425 5.00 2,125.00LF

0037 4709000000-E 1205 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS 82 16.00 1,312.00LF

0038 4720000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90 8 150.00 1,200.00EA

0039 4725000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS 8 250.00 2,000.00EA

0040 4815000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6" 6,500 0.85 5,525.00LF
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S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

WILSON, NC

0041 4905100000-N 1253 NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER 130 105.00 13,650.00EA

0042 6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 200 5.00 1,000.00LF

0043 6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B 10 200.00 2,000.00TON

0044 6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 5 100.00 500.00TON

0045 6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL 325 3.00 975.00SY

0046 6071002000-E 1642 FLOCCULANT 5 20.00 100.00LB

0047 6071010000-E 1642 WATTLE 110 16.00 1,760.00LF

0048 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING 2.5 2,800.00 7,000.00ACR

0049 6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 50 4.00 200.00LB

0050 6093000000-E 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING 5 10.00 50.00TON

0051 6117000000-N 1675 RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL 4 1,500.00 6,000.00EA

0052 6117500000-N SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE 1 2,100.00 2,100.00EA

0053 7948000000-N 1757 TRAFFIC SIGNAL REMOVAL 1 8,000.00 8,000.00EA

TOTAL 2,012,761.36CONTRACT TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL 2,012,761.36ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL

912,740.00BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO 1

1,088,888.00FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY 2

1,790,246.86MILITARY & FEDERAL CONSTRUCTION CO 3

2,012,761.36S T WOOTEN CORPORATION 4
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